OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER: AC-58 (LAXMI NAGAR) ROOM No.1 O/o S. E.,FLOOD CIRCLE-1, IRRIGATION & FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT, L.M. BUNDH COMPLEX, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031

No.RO/AC-58/LA-15/Paid News/2015 / 357-31/

Dated 27/01/15

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas, the Election Commission of India has announced the Schedule for holding the General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Delhi-2015 vide their Press Note No.CEO/COE/102(9)/2015/3636 dated: 14th Jan., 2015; and

Whereas it has come to the notice of the undersigned that the news in print media was published in "Dainik Jagran" on 25th Jan., 2015 at page No.2 titled "मजबूत उपस्थिती दर्ज करा रहे हैं बी बी त्यागी".

Whereas, the contents of news published in the above mentioned Newspaper wherein it has been mentioned that "इस विधान सभा क्षेत्र के चार वार्डों में से दो पर उनकी मजबूत पकड़ हैं", is a case of "Suspected Paid News" as per guidelines and instructions of ECI contained in the "Compendium of Instructions on Paid News and Related Matters" dated February, 2014.

And whereas, a copy of the aforesaid material is enclosed for your information;

Whereas, as per guidelines of Election Commission of India and Press Council of India, any news item of suspected paid news is to be observed at district level and expenditure is to be booked in the shadow register of the candidate.

Now, therefore, the Returning Officer, AC-58 (Laxmi Nagar) calls upon you to explain within 48 hours of serving the notice as to why expenditure amounting to Rs.18,525/- should not be booked as per the specified rates of DAVP/DIPR as deemed fit by the District Media Certification and Monitoring Committee.

If no reply is received within the prescribed time limit, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say and the District MCMC will proceed to take appropriate action without any further correspondence.

(KULDEEP SINGH) RETURNING OFFICER, AC-58

Sh. B.B. Tyagi BJP Candidate M-6, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi 110092

Copy for information to:

1. Jt. CEO, Delhi Kashmiri Gate, Delhi

2. Nodal Officer, MCC, o/o DEO, District East.

3. Nodal Officer, EEM, o/o DEO, District East.

4. AEO ,AC-58, o/o DEO, District East.

4. AEO, AC-38, 0/0 DEO, DISTRICT East.

(KULDEEP SINGIF)

RETURNING OFFICER, AC-58

RECEIVER'S

Date 27/11/3

ATMI NAGI

OFFICE OF THE RETURING OFFICER, AC-60 (KRISHNA NAGAR), LM BANDH, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031

No. P. 20-60/her/1

Dated 2411/2015

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas, the Election Commission of India has announced the Schedule for holding the General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Delhi-2015 vide their Press Note No.CEO/COE/102(9)/2015/3636 dated: 14th Jan., 2015; and

Whereas it has come to the notice of the undersigned that the news in print media was published in Article published in "Punjab Kesri" dated 26.01.2015 on Page No.4, titled as "लोग रिजेक्ट करें या सेलेक्ट करें: बेदी".

Whereas, the contents of news published in the above mentioned Newspaper is a case of "Suspected Paid News" as per guidelines and instructions of ECI contained in the "Compendium of Instructions on Paid News and Related Matters" dated February, 2014.

And whereas, a copy of the aforesaid material is enclosed for your information;

Whereas, as per guidelines of Election Commission of India and Press Council of India, any news item of suspected paid news is to be observed at district level and expenditure is to be booked in the shadow register of the candidate.

Now, I, the Returning Officer, AC-60 (Krishna Nagar) calls upon you to explain within 48 hours of serving the notice as to why expenditure amounting to Rs. 1,37,755/- should not be booked as per the specified rates of DAVP/DIPR as deemed fit by the District Media Certification and Monitoring Committee.

If no reply is received within the prescribed time limit, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say and the District MCMC will proceed to take appropriate action without any further correspondence.

BNO! As about

(R.D. SHARMA) Returning Officer, AC-60

Ms. Kiran Bedi, BJP Candidate, 56, 1st Floor, Uday Park; New Delhi-110049.

Copy for information to:

1. Jt. CEO, Delhi Kashmiri Gate, Delhi

2. Nodal Officer, MCC, O/o DEO, District East.

3. Nodal Officer, EEM, O/o DEO, District East.

4. AEO, AC-60, O/o DEO, District East.

(R.D. SHARMA) Returning Officer, AC-60

OFFICE OF THE RETURING OFFICER, AC-61 (GANDHI NAGAR), LM BANDH, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031

No. DEO(E)/MCMC/PN/2015/272-77 .

Dated 2nd Feb., 2015

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas, the Election Commission of India has announced the Schedule for holding the General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Delhi-2015 vide their Press Note No.CEO/COE/102(9)/2015/3636 dated: 14th Jan., 2015; and

Whereas it has come to the notice of the undersigned that the news in print media was published in "Early Morning" on 2nd Feb., 2015 at page No.3 titled "भाजपा प्रत्यासी की रेली का स्वागत".

And whereas, a copy of the aforesaid material is enclosed for your information;

Whereas, the contents of news published in the above mentioned Newspaper is a case of "Suspected Paid News" as per guidelines and instructions of ECI contained in the "Compendium of Instructions on Paid News and Related Matters" dated February, 2014.

Now, therefore, the Returning Officer, AC-56 (Kondli) calls upon you to explain within 48 hours of serving the notice as to why expenditure amounting to Rs.4,737/- should not be booked as per the specified rates of DAVP as deemed fit by the District Media Certification and Monitoring Committee.

If no reply is received within the prescribed time limit, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say and the District MCMC will proceed to take appropriate action without any further correspondence.

(M.G. SATHYA)
RETURNING OFFICER, AC-56

Sh. Hukam Singh BJP Candidate B-4, Gaurav Apartment, I.P. Extn., Delhi 110 092

Copy for information to:

1. Jt. CEO, Delhi Kashmiri Gate, Delhi

2. Nodal Officer, MCC, o/o DEO, District East.

3. Nodal Officer, EEM, o/o DEO, District East.

4. AEO, AC-56, o/o DEO, District East.

5. Liaison Officer to Observer, AC-56

18182175)

H. Hours

(M.G. SATHYA) RETURNING OFFICER, AC-56

OFFICE OF THE RETURING OFFICER, AC-58 (LAXMI NAGAR), LM BANDH, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031 Camp Office: O/o RO AC-58(LAXMI NAGAR) CWG VILLAGE COMPLEX, BADMINTON COURT PREMISE:

No. F.1/RO/1/AC-58 (LAXMI NAGAR)/2015/1024 - 28

Dated 03/02/15

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas, the Election Commission of India has announced the Schedule for holding the General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Delhi-2015 vide their Press Note No.CEO/COE/102(9)/2015/3636 dated: 14th Jan., 2015; and

Whereas, it has come to the notice of the undersigned that the news in print media was published in daily newspapers (1) Lok Satya (Hindi Newspaper), and (2) Dainik Jagran (Hindi Newspaper) on 1st Feb, 2015 as follows :-

S. No.	Name of Newspaper	Page No.	Title of News	
01	Lok Satya	02	वालिया ने सुनी लोगों की समस्यायँ	
02	Dainik Jagran	04	वालिया ने समस्याएँ सुनी और समाधान का दिया भरोसा	

Whereas, the contents of news published in the above mentioned Newspaper are cases of "Suspected Paid News" as per guidelines and instructions of ECI contained in the "Compendium of Instructions on Paid News and Related Matters" dated February, 2014

And whereas, copies of the aforesaid material are enclosed for your information;

Whereas, as per guidelines of Election Commission of India and Press Council of India, any news item of suspected paid news is to be observed at district level and expenditure is to be booked in the shadow register of the candidate.

Now, therefore, I, the undersigned Returning Officer, AC-58 (Laxmi Nagar) call upon you to explain within 48 hours of serving the notice as to why a total expenditure amounting to Rs.29,085/- should not be booked as per the specified rates of DAVP/DIPR as deemed fit by the District Media Certification and Monitoring Committee.

If no reply is received within the prescribed time limit, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say and the District MCMC will proceed to take appropriate action without any further correspondence.

Offic

(KULDEEP SINGH) Returning Officer, AC-58(Laxmi Nagar)

Sh. A.K. Walia, INC Candidate. G-60, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092 (Through SHO Shakarpur)

Copy for information to:

1. Jt. CEO, Delhi Kashmiri Gate, Delhi

Nodal Officer, MCC, O/o DEO, District East.
 Nodal Officer, EEM, O/o DEO, District East.

4. AEO, AC-58, O/o DEO, District East.

(KULDEEP SINGH) Returning Officer, AC-58(Laxmi Nagar)

OFFICE OF THE RETURING OFFICER, AC-59 (VISHWAS NAGAR), LM BANDH, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031

No. 431-435

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Dated 32-15

Whereas, the Election Commission of India has announced the Schedule for holding the General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Delhi-2015 vide their Press Note No.CEO/COE/102(9)/2015/3636 dated: 14th Jan., 2015; and

Whereas it has come to the notice of the undersigned that the news in print media was published in "Punjab Keshri" on 01" Feb, 2015 at page No.5 titled "विकास की परिभाषा है ओमप्रकाश शर्मा".

And whereas, a copy of the aforesaid material is enclosed for your information;

Whereas, the contents of news published in the above mentioned Newspaper is a case of "Suspected Paid News" as per guidelines and instructions of ECI contained in the "Compendium of Instructions on Paid News and Related Matters" dated February, 2014.

Now, therefore, I, the undersigned Returning Officer, AC-59 (Vishwas Nagar) call upon you to explain within 48 hours of serving the notice as to why expenditure amounting to Rs.14,430/- should not be booked as per the specified rates of DAVP/DIPR as deemed fit by the District Media Certification and Monitoring Committee.

If no reply is received within the prescribed time limit, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say and the District MCMC will proceed to take appropriate action without any further correspondence.

(DR. VIKRAM SINGHAL) RETURNING OFFICER, AC-59

Sh. Om Prakash Sharma BJP Candidate 25, Defence Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi 110 092

Copy for information to:

1. Jt. CEO, Delhi Kashmiri Gate, Delhi

2. Nodal Officer, MCC, o/o DEO, District East.

Nodal Officer, EEM, o/o DEO, District East.
 AEO, AC-59, o/o DEO, District East.

(DR. VIKBAM SINGHAL) RETURNING OFFICER, AC-59

OFFICE OF THE RETURING OFFICER, AC-62 (SHAHDARA), LM BANDH, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031

No. AC-62/354-358

Dated 3 2/15

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas, the Election Commission of India has announced the Schedule for holding the General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Delhi-2015 vide their Press Note No.CEO/COE/102(9)/2015/3636 dated: 14th Jan., 2015; and

Whereas, it has come to the notice of the undersigned that the news in print media was published in daily newspapers (1) Punjab Kesri (Hindi Newspaper), and (2) Komi Patrika (Hindi Newspaper) on 31st Jan., 2015 as follows:-

S. No.	Name of Newspaper	Page No.	Title of News		
01	Punjab Kesri	06	शंटी की पद्यात्राए बन रही हैं रोड शो.		
02	Komi Patrika	05	शंटी की पद्यात्राए बन रही हैं रोड शो.		

Whereas, the contents of news published in the above mentioned Newspaper are cases of "Suspected Paid News" as per guidelines and instructions of ECI contained in the "Compendium of Instructions on Paid News and Related Matters" dated February, 2014

And whereas, copies of the aforesaid material are enclosed for your information;

Whereas, as per guidelines of Election Commission of India and Press Council of India, any news item of suspected paid news is to be observed at district level and expenditure is to be booked in the shadow register of the candidate.

Now, therefore, I, the undersigned Returning Officer, AC-62 (Shahdara) call upon you to explain within 48 hours of serving the notice as to why a total expenditure amounting to Rs. 9,137/- should not be booked as per the specified rates of DAVP/DIPR as deemed fit by the District Media Certification and Monitoring Committee.

If no reply is received within the prescribed time limit, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say and the District MCMC will proceed to take appropriate action without any further correspondence.

(R.K. SAINI) Returning Officer, AC-62

Sh. Jitender Singh Shunty BJP Candidate, 85, Pratap Khand, Vishwakarma Nagar, Shahdara Delhi-110095

Copy for information to:

1. Jt. CEO, Delhi Kashmiri Gate, Delhi

2. Nodal Officer, MCC, O/o DEO, District East.

3. Nodal Officer, EEM, O/o DEO, District East.

AEO, AC-62, O/o DEO, District East.

Returning Officer, AC-62

OFFICE OF THE RETURING OFFICER, AC-59 (VISHWAS NAGAR), LM BANDH, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI-110031

No. 492-96

Dated 06/02/15

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas, the Election Commission of India has announced the Schedule for holding the General Elections to the Legislative Assembly of Delhi-2015 vide their Press Note No.CEO/COE/102(9)/2015/3636 dated: 14th Jan., 2015; and

Whereas, it has come to the notice of the undersigned that the news in print media was published in daily newspaper पंजाब केसरी on 4th and 5th Feb., 2015 as follows:-

S. No.	Name of Newspaper	Date	Page No.	Title of News
01	पंजाब केसरी ·	4 th Feb, 2015	5	ओमप्रकाश शर्मा विकास कार्य करवाना जानते हैं
02	पंजाब केसरी	5 th Feb, 2015	6	सभी समीकरण ओमप्रकाश शर्मा के पक्ष में

And whereas, a copy of the aforesaid material is enclosed for your information;

Whereas, the contents of news published in the above mentioned Newspaper are a case of "Suspected Paid News" as per guidelines and instructions of ECI contained in the "Compendium of Instructions on Paid News and Related Matters" -February, 2014.

Now, therefore, I, the undersigned Returning Officer, AC-59 (Vishwas Nagar) call upon you to explain within 48 hours of serving the notice as to why expenditure amounting to Rs.29522/- should not be booked as per the specified rates of DAVP/DIPR as deemed fit by the District Media Certification and Monitoring Committee.

If no reply is received within the prescribed time limit, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say and the District MCMC will proceed to take appropriate action without any further correspondence.

Sh Om Prakash Sharma BJP Candidate 25, Defence Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi 110 092

Copy for information to:

- 1. Jt. CEO, Delhi Kashmiri Gate, Delhi
- 2. Nodal Officer, MCC, o/o DEO, District East.
- 3. Nodal Officer, EEM, o/o DEO, District East.
- 4. AEO ,AC-59, o/o DEO, District East.

(DR. VIRRAM SINGHAL) RETURNING OPPICER, AC-59

(DR. VIKRAM SINGHAL) RETURNING OFFICER, AC-59